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- Department of
L. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

.

November 24, 1997

Ms. Usha Surana

Dryclean USA

8871 Colral Way 24 Street
Miami, Florida 33165

Re: Facility No.: 0250878
Dear Ms. Surana:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

~If you have or expect. to have any changes in your mailing _
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

“//L"/ Dotty Diltz, Chief

/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

OSHA T A C

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

DRY Clear. OS50

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD qgyig1eay
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: %3’ 1\ Qm\p_c,j 2 “ﬁ i \_\ S-i—

City: Zip Code: 331C S~

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Ustha  stissrs SonAMnA | CWNEKZ

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: & cor
Street Address: =~ e X ﬂ be V'e

Clty. i o o ) County e o le Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
- Telephone: (‘50 by 7\13 \ ¢ g\ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: S County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 51997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page I3 of 16 ' ]
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID -|Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased * |Installed ~ | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 : #3 02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
R

(1) w/ ref. condenser }g',..a;.wfqa OI=JANAS

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls |

IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser: |- -+ - oo e e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | }

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ AS0  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ >{ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I[ of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt %}
No such units on-site_.. —..... ... ... ... I

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<[ [ 2rE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

ix 3| - No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
A this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any, changes ta the information contained .in this notification.

WO SUeno | 4-24 g7

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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- PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERR ECEIVED

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

0CT 2 8 1998

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL x COMPLAINT/DISCQVERY a
‘ _ Bureau of Air Monitoring
RE-INSPECTION a & Mobile Sources

AIRS 1D#: 925 0§ ¥ AT OC') [29\[-4;2' TIME IN: & 38 pen TIME OUT: 5_‘13;&
eaciny nams:_ dup Ueaw. (ASH
FACILITY LOCATION: _§787 | Cora X L\Ba'vij 9_‘({75\ W—J

Mord L. 33bs
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (A sthee  Surcnma s vnone: (3o5) 223~1 £8Y
CONTACT NAME: Saae s aﬂawe PHONE:

MRT I: NOTIFICATION | | U

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION [

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source . 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This 1s a correct facility classification ™y aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was QSD gallons.

lof5 qg Revised 9/15/97 %\‘\\%
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" PART H1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: - )
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? © oy ON Xf\l//\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? | Y ON M/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %’ aN J
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? % aN anN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber v
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON NN/A
‘ PART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber ymust have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? W 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )8;\’ 0N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? XY aN ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? P %
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43° F7? Ay an ,@'N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %\’ AN

2of3 Revised 9/15/97
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ﬂd Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: b;g/ C(o,ay\ US. A - DATE: w
FACILITY LOCATION: 8’ 571 Coral WM éc{ i 34/\
Miggad FL 3 3 / éj"

Annual Reporting Period: @) C{ -~ QZ - C("] . 19 TO O q‘ -2~ ¥ o

Based on cach term or condition of the Tide V gencral air pcrmit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qyes %\TO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated-above:
Recopol  Keefing Temp , Penc Pemcven LesE, [Peporrpey,

Exact period of non-compliance: from @9 ~ 92~ to O G 2L~ ¢

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Calem A bse V1 olle Q§ |lﬁ Lo W

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

RECETVED ~

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 0CT 27 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete Further, my annual consumption of, perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: o ey VS H AT oA A 9 L

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

/"

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. >

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side ol the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

Qay
ay

ay

ay

ay

QN

LV

N
anN

aN

ON

ON

” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

W

~ o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay

ay

Oy

ay

Oy

ay

oy

N
UnN
anN

Revised 9/15/97




HI‘ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS j]

1. Docs the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | 7é¥ anN
2. Has the facihty maintained a leak log? ay /MN
3. Does the responsibic official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves (){Y QN ON/A Muck cookers 7?@’ aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Ky an ona Stills My an ana
Filter gaskets and seating 5{\’ anN OnN/A Exhaust dampers g\’ N anN/A
Pumps ‘ﬁY anN anN/a Diverter valves yﬁ\/ aN AnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers 'ﬂ\’ ON OnN/A Cartridge filter housings gé’ ON ON/A
Water separators /@Y aN Ona

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Tﬁi
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘g
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: )(N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy an

KRISTEL Yy 7w 09 [ 22/g¢:

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of‘ngpectior{ !
K/W %@m~ 09 /4 g .
Inspector’s Sfémt(re : ‘ Appro{;i(mﬁei)ale of Next Inspection

40of53 Revised 9/15/97
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S el naas VUL L Y GRUINIS AL PR IKMLLT

A - BLE COPY
S INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILA

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL. & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T} . RE-INSPECTION []
TIME (N L 9-0 g e ouT: S 30p arsipn: O28 0F7 £ j

ryeeorraciury: NCW LRARGE AR EA . — fErc 5‘,% CLEAER

caciirTy Name: - Pry  Clean (A4S R D/\'rtz@ﬂim

v L -
FACILITY LOCATION: X8 7f Coral L\//«# 24 6T
Mor o, Pl 23165"

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /// 5/10, 53/1/"(1/"’5‘- . PHONE NUMBER{ 30> 23~1%¥

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admiaistrative Code (F.A.C)).

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaltuated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM _. FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED, ,
No Aﬂ/w\fd Z(_W @ e (Wmv\ﬁ lom.‘,'u.utiﬁiuw UL 7 P ABCOADTA
pro ko by OF /*e/(‘)u'?or WJ (ompC@tmﬁ?»’. ek /M"F & e /@L] '
Vo recepl of rerc (% Ccitdae Recerpls sl oa fepl O% ol
S p{/‘%""b‘w"’ .v ;;W o :“;}.(/“WVL’/(/V‘VL S—” Cors .
C,c(-_,&,,c,///‘j Oé /91/(/1_66\51,553
No dewalism A porls (e »2 ¢ Z}/u} /L@éf;’u»% Aoty
e peehs of epotr) ey P &Sm-r»(?r .
Me /te‘.c/ma'js \,6 {eade clake 64‘7':‘3‘/7/ " if@lj i lerc F oy L. %Y v/ (f CarcF
L:VL 2 fﬁf’tzm, , . d_q_,t_ee:(z::l,.. L /vt‘\d-rb?/@é(j\:nm_
No wclies lag d paic Baryin Rcep “wg (o
/)un/,ﬂ\ﬁ/a-e, , :
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly c;:rtiﬁcd and sub_mittcd to the.inspector. YESF NO|:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ? /%
! 4 (Approximatce)
. 3 { )
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /(’ef STAL //ﬂ i

(Please Print) '
ol s) 5 2'4? 2
INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE: /\/”/"/Lﬁ:év/ 77/434 C?d ) 7 “

PHONE NUMBER:
{

Page { of . Revised 10796




@ o o/ ,p
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS (b

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C:{\
‘L

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST P
%, &
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL rd COMPLAINTDISCOVERY €, &
e
RE-INSPECTION O 47%/ A 43%, O
% @

AIRS o#: D25 0787 vare: 2-2-98 1omem: /2. #5"  TIME OUT: /fﬁ'ﬁ
FACILITY NAME: % cleay L5 4
FACILITY LOCATION: / 2358 L7 {%7,1//'5 B
N7V Sty OrPAeH |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ) SJJVétQ— PHONE: 152 493 oo
Nogh 2 0 _

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a

| PART XII:: CLASSIFICATION

—

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) , O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source K 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ... (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification fy aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2 S gallons.

— —— — ———

W
AN
lof5 Revised 8/11/97 /
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|[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS L ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN limé/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? < Q(Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at N 34

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . g{
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UON MN/A

= 7 EECE—C = T O WIS T YRR TR T

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E{Y N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' %{ aN anNva

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? EfY N ON/A

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refngerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis? E{Y aN

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -
condenser exceeded 45°F? * gy AN E(N/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? QﬂY N

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsiblc official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located E(
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser @/
inlet and outlet weekly? _ Oy ON #N/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? < Oy AN Owa
3. Measured anci recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ({
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy OGN OwN/A
Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than.100.ppm? . ;... .. -~ . Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, @(
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON MN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? _ Oy AN E{I‘\I/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON E@/A
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) E.‘/Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? CE(Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN E‘I{I/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts instailed wrin 5 days of receipt? ay OwN Grva
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay AN d{\l/ A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? . . Oy ON [E(;Q/A
Problem corrected? <. ay aN anN/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay 0N CH(/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



ILPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

Halogen 1

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

eak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

E{Y ON ON/A
E{Y aN ON/A
dy on owa
My ON ON/A

Y, ON ON/A

Ué ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
- Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

oy on

Y aN
Muck cookers ay anN [{N/A
Stills ’ mé QN ON/A
Exhaust dampers ?éf ON ON/A
Diverter valves Qy ON aN/A

Cartridge filter housings DA{ QN ON/A

0 D 0 A
>

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy 0N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OaN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/;W ‘
0 ’,'S'iénature

s

40f5

2-2-95

Date of Inspection

2 7227

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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PITLE V All( QUALA l Y GENERAL PEP'\’I[T
SPECTION SUMMARY REPOR

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUA/D COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY DQZS C/RE;ugg'P}z'CTION 0]
TIME (N:_p0 " (L TIME OUT: /S AIRS Dt |
TYPE OF FACILTY: zenc. - o2 Ol &) 7= o 2.2-5¢,
FACILITY NAME. L Y =) PISA . DATE: ‘
FACILITY LOCATION: _com 2 S (20 SCAY/E LY j

T 4 | F33-/9/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Az/,:“vf S /7;/"4”’0 el PHONE NUMBER:

;

Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatcd during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F. A C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thls inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM > FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

%5‘/ /é /5 /1 JM////—r—/f)c(},

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YES[ ] NO[]
/o
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2,77 :
’ RIS Ak o
. _ & 7 ) L LS
INSPECTION CONDUETED BY: \ﬁ/ e/ .
/ \ (Please Print) ; %7&_ & § 2z
!NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ///\/A' Lk / , PHONE NUMBER: :

< L

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

awrs o#: IS0F T € pATE: 5{35_% TiMEIN: /'35  TiMEOUT: 20O
FACILITY NAME: Z) ng Clean USA

l =
FaciLITY LocaTioN: __ KR/ (prod 1O Ly - Pau!
c
M o, FL 3315 w8 &« (O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: U S ha U ANnG. _ PHONE: ('5 05 ) % }§& Z
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ez % 1
—v =
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION "]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (I No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

B.

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfy
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91),

QN ﬂCan not determine

3. Existing large area source a X

5. This is a correct facility classification ay

1f no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
a

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was UNE. callons.




IBART IM1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS IJ

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay an /A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay DN\%/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at o

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : DY\/QN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy 4N /A

MRT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' - N

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ||
(complete A below). )

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? X’ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY aON anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON Aan/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DY)QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Qay DNﬁN//\
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DY}gT\\J

—

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official ol an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy da
ay aN jﬁwp\
N

ay a

ay DN)‘Zﬁ\l/A
ay DN%N/A

» |
ay DNXN/A

ay OGN $N/A

ay 4N /A

U PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

I.
2.

.
J.

w

N

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Mainiained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

~

Sols

Revised 9/15/07



” PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves ay )6\?\1 aN/A Muck cookers ay OnNva
Door gaskets and seating ay y{N aN/A Stills ay anv/a
Filter gaskets and seating ay W\J aN/A Exhaust dampers ay | N ON/A
Pumps ay N ON/A Diverter valves Oy ¥N anva
Solvent tanks and containers Oy KN WA Cartridge filter housings DY?QN an/a
Water separators oy ®N anva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use_.o'f'direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN..’A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? ay OanN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

7\ oloove, GHW

T B Vs — o

Inspector’s Name (Pléafgrint)

& lnspﬁ‘s Signaturq/

4 0l5

~[05/9 9

Datk of[nspeétion

= [DeeT

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 971597
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ams ¥ DDSDETE Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 43/7// 0 /ﬂ@(ﬂf‘l USA’ DATE: O /DD [79'

raciwry Locarion: 58 7/ ¢ oraf wW Ty
Lliama. EL 3300S

Annual Reporting Period: 5 19@% TO 5 199ﬁ

Iy

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cdmpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QyEes NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Missine lops + perc. cereipts:

Exact penonf non-coénphance fr[om I E / ﬁ to / Q q

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 5( ﬁ/)’( /C( @/ //T(’ / OFS +/C @/Lﬂzéj

Method used to demonstrate compliance: //) OLQMJ? 614/ / pev) c& 5? \

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has no in contipsous compliance during the re ng penod
)
Not dmwm@ pactn; U@eyﬁ & Minkem ?;‘ @0
Exact period of non-comphance from 5 % (@ to 5 / C% ?

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬂ//] //

Method used to demonstrate compliance: 2%./@/ yayi ,/)ﬁ Vf?/{/ %/:S\ “-.C AW _ﬁM
07[ kol SErviC €

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination factlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / Q CWQ L WMo Serdy 5/ 25 / 99

Name (Please Print) Signature “Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. 4
Page ‘ of . /’{éf
‘ 5/ 7%



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. ¢ :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALm COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TMEIN__[13S TiMEOUT:  R- DO AlRS IDE: 0250587
TYPE OF FACILITY: ?@/‘C AW /)LPW

FACILITY NAME: /A’}?/ ﬂ/ﬁﬂxﬂ L@/L DATE:M,&%_

FACILITY LOCATION:__ S —’,7/ /) sroaf M/ﬂ}/
iams, Fl. 33/05 | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (A ff?ﬂ_ CWQZ PHONE NUMBER: ((305) 2.0 3- /85 ¢

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

;KL Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED -
No logs for /eak INSpection / n keeping logs n FIDER
mmv+ ro//m Og; -f ”L/J) C&ﬁwdaiﬁ %revc/?djd)

S‘D’V

¢ hase net- th keping raceiplc on ity Ao
fg;ﬂ?iﬂ S/gc,&u/&a /10 mﬁmm/mm s 4

A rtnd C) tridce
%%/.TW T Sl 5@@“4},@ i of e

LY D OC

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y}% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 909@

(Approxir

mate ,
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:s ,Z\P/)m ﬁf ) Ly
%7( (Please Prm{ﬁ . \3 ﬁ
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /yZ 1 7 ' E NUMBER: (SDS 79_'&0 iﬂ
Pagc%of_é. Revised 10/96




~\/4’PE' OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (< COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY R‘

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#:C’}G)SZ) &28: DATE: 5//2}/00 TIMEIN: _ [fOO TI1
FACILITY NAME: /;\'[.,L QLMM JSH

1
FACILITY LOCATION: g8 Corold (_)?

/M ( C./rvu; i /'((
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : U_SL\O\ U roma PHONE: oS- 2d3 -85 Y4
CONTACT NAME: LA PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' ]

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Qa

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. :

1. Existing small area source ad 2. ixew small area source o

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source bL

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal:vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification * Qy ON QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
8 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Thetotal quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ‘;:'{D_ callons.

. _ 5\ ) Ms éi) 7@?] OO

1} (]ﬁ/y
ol s Revised 9 15/97



”PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning (acility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Oy ON Thva
Ay an tha

My an
Ay ON ana

Oy AN ON/A

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A.
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part IX-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

Has tlie responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dryv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@Y ON

@LY— aN ON/A
@Y ON ON/A
av #w

avy an @hva

Oy gy

Do

Revised @15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay 0N @awa
Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F? ay ON VA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON @A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON @AN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON Bwva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON BN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @Y AN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay &N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; dy N @N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN GN/Aa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay AaAnN G}N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct momtoring data on perc concentrations? avy aN @na
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Uy ON BIVA
Problem corrected? Oy ON E?N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Ay ON ™®|N/A

5ol

Roevised 97507



o~

IFPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

mnspection? ' : Wy aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay BN
3. Does the respoansible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ®wvA
Door gaskets and seating &y UN ON/A Stills By ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ®y ON ONA Exhaust dampers ®Y ON ONA
Pumps &Y ON ON/A Diverter valves &Y ON Owva
Solvent tanks and containers &8y ON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A
Water separators &Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) g]\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) - &4

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a

&nN/A

[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s i a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? Ay 4w

B = o feo

luspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

i -
N VO R A
| IspectdS Signature Approxunate Date of Next Inspection

40> Revised 9715097
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN: /0 TIME OUT: J/ 35 AIRS ID¥:___ (53 ST 28

TYPE OF FACILITY: vw hm C S)\s-rxm

\
FACILITY NAME: Wiy Seee (ISH DATE: :/A 2/00
FACILITY LOCATION: X2 Conal (Laua
NJ\..LO’“«N .‘ P(.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ush o Sorara, PHONENUMBER: DoS - 833 -(88Y
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@_ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Fodod do mafain recorHloaps Begn recordBaepiy

fe—[u“ream M‘)‘? 1o /%K /od', "o %e,m/? N /:()F/’ Jd600

g ral//»;)rl /cbv cz//wﬂj«jap

COMMENTS: ,
A)O 5 e Con ﬂ(/ l? i Jd.z—wy‘- D -2 '/' A 1&4

warte  sposaf deams.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: {:%)1

YES[ | NOEB\

(Approximate)
. - -_— -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: —Liran Fannv

(Please Print)

20T-3P~ €998

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - PHONE NUMBER:

Page of

Revised 10/96




ARS D% _ (O AO{EY | | | E@EKWE@) Revised 10I'10I96

v | N
Q\% DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENE %?@MIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICAHO ,

T B —AIT Quaiitj.r. .' — - .
FACILITY NAME: - : D"d. Q,Qc_m OS A Management DivisSiorpATE: Sfff’ﬂjp
| FACILITY LOCATION: 8y Cnd e ' :
Moo FL

t

Annual Reporting Period: ' \!\)\ma_ } 1999 TO Mo, *192&%
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. O YES @NO‘

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permif that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
/[ Zgé Q{glg\ é .ﬁﬂ'\ wn [P0 J[;éz :g %QI,AJ’ L A0 AMK’ ;71‘?/”’;,/)7} ar ) 124 ;-; 5:2945( éj? [ ) _

Exact period of non-compliance: from u AS\AJ 4\9 ~to : /\/\m_,. O(D

- } : \
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: B 2L u,\'\ (e o0 rtp 54»? LD i '

NS y d
Method used to demonstrate compliance: f'/ﬁE 6) eebﬂff\ (\ a.QQA&Q\QI\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to.

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate-compliance:-

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
_|year for transfer or combination facilities. ' ' '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ (Js\oe  Syurouno @/ . 5% 2(/

Name (Please Print) ~ Si gnature "Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



.33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE " :
" ‘MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540 L
C " (305) 372-6789

NOTICEOFVIOLATION ENVIRONMENTAL.R_ESOURCES MANAGEMENT::.-.'-' -

ADDRESS:" .~ '; 88?1 CmJ o, . A;Lm I = A
: SOUFICE/LOCATION S Y Clomn NI L

- YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on : ' <.“// ?Ao : the foIIowrng V|olat|on(s) of -
Chapter 24,:Metropolitan: Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulatrons of the FIonda o
. Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocat|on by an offrcral of th|s Department - R

Operat|ng wnthout an Air Permnt o Excesslve V|S|ble Emlsslons

UncontroIIed fugrtrve partlcuIates - ', Improper handlrng/removal of asbestos B
Non-comphance with - o Non compIrance wrth CFC regulatlons T

. Stage IIVapor Recoyery"' L T e . R

N ecmcally k\\&' [N (f.)a»ln\-%c.n. unu/x- M V /ev\erej V-\«A p .
"/ \{0‘\ w&ko_m.{)\\»v \\g&crn.romww)ri g&c«l kc‘ ?\»AOQ mﬁth&’kttf\ Al ‘

~\.oalL W\me c:Lm»\ L)\, ELowﬂqIn.)g-ul‘ﬂ ]Q(‘ m.weg r/‘)”nu- th‘ 0'/ ILO-/( 'nu/oLu..m

- In-view of the above, and pursuant to the authonty grante% to. me by Sectlons 24 59 and 24 5(15)a’. .
.. ‘Metropolitan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ord|nance 1 hereby order you to: . S

l?g!; o Immedlately upon receipt of th|s NOTICE initiate correctrve measures to eI|m|nate and/or : .
° . Ceaseand Des|st the above referenced vroIatron(s)

- b\ : Wrthln 3( ) days of recelpt of this NOTICE; submit 1o this office in writingthé steps which
"+ - you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may include - -
ewdence of equment repa|rs adjustments or servicing performed to correct the vrolatlon

= - Within _ 3 days of recerpt of this NOTICE ‘contact the A|r Sectron of thls Department at. :
- 372 6925 to discuss air permrt requrrements .

T < .
BN o, A
D P ST TR, ML T T L

O . Within ___ days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact Plan Revrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to :
. discuss other Departmental permlttlng requrrements T

) Failure to compIy with the above .or cont|nued operation in violation of Chapter.24 shall sub]ect you to the
i enforcement and penalty provrslons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade County Code

. For further |nformat|on regardlng the above please contact the Air Sectlon ofthis office at 372 0925,
' g R '- Slncerely,‘ - 3 ) ~. »
o -; - _‘ ‘John W. Renfrow, P E: s ', e
o RS Director ,“ o T
M%pﬂ’@ —A—Wv\ Yo
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Department of -

RECEIVED
Environmental Protectioh
JAn 2L 0l
S Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
Jeb Bush 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary
January 05,2001

USHA, INC.
DBA DRYCLEAN USA
8871 SW 24™ Street
Miami, FI 33165

To Whom It May Concern:

We are returhing check #6148 for the following reason:
_X__Check not signed.
____Wrong Payee

Other — Please provide more information so that we may properly apply and
deposit your check.

Please call (850) 488-2400 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ann R. Sullivan
Accounting Services Supervisor
Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/ng

cc: reading file

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



DRYCLEAN-USA

12805 SW 105 Terrace,
Miami Florida 33186, USA
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© . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /3 0 0 8 4 1

9

-~ Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found b_eilo,.w. on your mailing label.
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00,:1 22 <3

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250878
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USHA SURANA _ rg.: :
8871 CORAL WAY 24 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33165 ° Obj.: 002273
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mailing label.
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~ _ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
S 389154

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

_ \V4
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can b&fdung below on your ..-, lahele
S \) &’_ TG

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250878

DRYCLEAN USA

USHA SURANA

8871 CORAL WAY 24 STREET
MIAMI FL 33165

FOR%OVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37:50101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250878 _
DRYCLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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- U.S. Postal Service
' CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

,(Domestn': Mail Orfly; No Insurance Coverage Provided) ,1 .

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee |-
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

10

Total Postz

Sent To

City, State, ZI.

3165

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
) item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

USHA SURANA

MIAMI FL
3

AIRS ID # 0250878001AG

I:l Agent
Addressee

iﬁtu re

by Vola

|

i
l
|
[
{ so that we can return the card to you.
J

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250878001AG

USHA SURANA
DRYCLEAN USA
8871 CORAL WAY 24 STREET

MIAMI FL

-~

33165 N L

Q_Is/dehvery addresﬂdlfferent fromitem 17 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
M Certified Mail
[ Registered
- O Insured Mait

[ Express Mail

O c.0.D.

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yeg

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

Yoo 1670003 30953937

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424 [



